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mond, the unknown heirs, lejratees andNOTICE
State of Indiana.. Wnvn f'nnntv. s.:

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81223

DAYTON, O., March 18. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 5 cars; steady; choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward, $15.50; pack

butter, 78c to 80c lb.; country butter,
65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

35c to 40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; ap-
ples, 10c lb.; grape fruit, 10c each; or-

anges, 60c dozen; tangerines, 60c doz-
en; strawberries, $1.25 quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

FRED C. ROBERTS vs. JOHN ULRICH Irene D. Rohrer. the unknown husband
et al. Wayne Circuit Court, January.0' Irene Rohrer, the unknown heirs.
Term, 1920. No. 18965. legatees and devisees of Irene D. Rohr- -

BE IT KNOWN. That on the 3rd day!": Chirstian F. Rohrer. the unknown
of March. 1920. the above named plain- - wife of Christion F. Rohrer. the un-ti- ff

by his attorney, filed in the office 'known heirs, legatees and devisees of
of the Clerk of the Wayne Circuit j Christian F. Rohrer: Edora Newcom.
Court hia complaint against paid t)e-- i tne unknown husband of Edora New-fendan- ts

in the above entitled cause, com. the unknown heirs, legatees and
To Quiet Title to Real Estate, togeth- - devisees of Edora Newcom; Elnora
er with-- , the affidavit of a competent Klrby and William A. Klrby, her hus-perso- n.

showing; that said defendants, band, therefore are hereby notified of
John Ulrlch. et al are not residents of ith '"Una; and pendency of said com-th- e

State of Indiana. ; plaint against them and that unless
Said Defendants. John Ulrich, the un-- I they RPPear "d answer or demur

known wife of John Ulrlch, the to' at tne calling of the said cause,
known heirs, legatees and devisees of on the 5th day of May. 1920, a day of
John Ulrich; Abraham Tetorlck. the the April Term of said Court to be

wife of Abraham Tetorlck, Kun and held at the Court House in
the unknown heirs, legatees and devi- - the City of Richmond on the first Mon-se- es

of Abraham Tetorlck; Abraham day of.AprI1 192- - next, said Complaint

Advertisement relating-- to IosrTJ- - R
To whom it may concern:
Notice Is hereby given that Fire Poli-

cies Nos. 69617 of the Colonial Under- -
writers. Branch of National Fire In, g

Co.. of Hartford, requiring for their
validity the countersignature of a duly
authorized and licensed agent, have
been lost. Since these policies have
not been regularly countersigned, is-

sued or accounted for. nor any prem-
iums received thereunder byUhe Com-
pany, they will be valueless and void in
the hands of whomsoever they may fall,
any claim thereunder would be illegal
and fraudulent. If found they should
be returned to the Chicago office of
the company, at 175 W. Jackson Blvd..
Chicago 111. No claim of any nature
purporting to be based upon them will
be recognized by the Company. The
Public will please take notice accord-
ingly. Colonial Fire Underwriters,
Branch of National Fire Insurance Co.
of Hartford. By Geo. M. Bell. Ameri-
can Trust & Savings Bank. Local Agt.
at Richmond. Ind,

Markets
GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, March 18. Overnight
the market turns on Canadian oata
duty news. A move to cut off the duty
is denied but the thing is in the air
end may check the bull movement
:Vhile Canada might not send any
jBeriously large amount of oats to the
lUnited States, the significance rests
with the apparent desire to ease the
;cash oats situation in the east. If
true such a move might prevent fur-

ther grain advances and provide a
fair break. German news has killed
the rye demand. The situation sug-

gests realizing on any closing bulge.
The tops may be here.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,
' 212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, March 18 Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

PETITION FOR DIVORCE

State of Indiana, Wayne County, bs.:
Edna B. Schlenker vs. Howard

Schlenker, Wayne Circuit Court.
January Term. 1920. No. 18970.

Be It known that on the 10th day of
March. 1920, the above named Plain
tiff, by her Attorney, filed in the of

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 175 170 172 172

July 16S2 lG9i2 167 168
Corn.

May 158 159i 156 136
July 150 152 149 150

Oats.
May 88 88 86 87

Sept 70 71 09 69
Pork.

May 37.15 37.50
Lard.

May 21.90 21.82
Ribs.

May 18.95 19 07

314 r.... $97.10
First 4 90.60
Second 4 89.40
First 4 90.90
Second 414 89.88
Third 4 4 92.70
Fourth 4M 89.96
Victory, 3 97.60
Victory 4 97.54

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 18. Hay-Fi- rm;

No. 1 timothy, $33 33.50; No.
2 timothy, $32 32.50; No. 1 clover.
$31.5032.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 70 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 69
cents a pound.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats. 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.55 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50: per
cwt, $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00,
cwt, $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton. cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $55; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $53.50; cwt., 2.75; pure wheat mid-
dlings, per ton. $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
LOCAL PRODUCE

Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 30c to 40c
lb.; dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-lic- e,

75c lb.; cabbage, 10c lb.; celery,
10c to 15c bunch; spinach, 20c to 25c
lbs.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-
bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;
shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes,
5c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 30c
each; Irish potatoes, 7c lb.

Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery

INFLUENZA

starts with a Cold

Kill thm Cold. At tha first XXsneeze take
HILL'S

1

CASCARA&MUININ

Standard
. . cold remedy fof 20 yearsk. - i x - 'in uuici lorm me, lure, no

opiates breaks up a cold in 24
Hours relieves grip in J aiyi.

Money Dack it it tain, ino
genuine box has a Red

BP' " "U "V. ton with Mr. HiU'a
HWf9 W picture.

At Alt Dram Stmrmm

fice of the Clerk of the Wayne Circuit
Court her Petition against said De-

fendant for a Divorce and change ot
name.

Said Plaintiff also filed with said
complaint the affidavit of Orion L.
Rose, a disinterested person, showing
that said Defendant Is not a resident,
of this State, and also her own affi-
davit showing that her causes for
Divorce, as stated in her said Petition,
are, cruel and inhuman treatment.

Said Defendant is therefore hereby
notified of the filing and pendency of
such Petition, and that unless he ap-

pears and answers or demurs thereto,
on the calling of said cause on the
12th day of May, 1920. at the Term of
said Court to be begun and held at
the Court House in the City of Rich-

mond, on the 1st Monday of April.
1920, said cause will be heard and de-

termined in his absence.
Witness the Clerk, and the Seal 5:V

said Court, at the City of Richmond,
this 10th day of March. 1920.

LINUS P. MEREDITH. Clerk.
Ray K. Shiveley, Attorney for Plaintiff

inarch 11-1- 8 2",

devisees of William L. Richmond

and the matters and things thereincontained and alleged, will be taken as
true, and the said cause will be heard
and determined in their absence.

Witness the Clerk and the seal of
said Court at the City of Richmond
this 3rd day of March. 1920.

LINUS P. MEREDITH.
Clerk.

Paul A. Beckett, Attorney for Plaintiff.
mar

For
Easter

Select your
Easter Cards
and Folders
now at the

RICHMOND
ART STORE

829 Main

Columbia and Excelsior

BICYCLES
DUNING'S

43 N. 8th St.

Sulphur Vapor Baths
for Ladies and Gentlemen

Vapor Bath Parlor
Phone 1603 35 S. 11th St.

A BANK FOLKS LIKE
TO PATRONIZE
Safety and Service

DICKINSON TRUST COM-
PANY

WILSON
CLEANER TAILOR

"When it's done by Wilson it's done
right."

PHONES 1105-110- 6

INTEREST PAID

6 THE
SAVINGS

Start your Savings
divident July 1st

Covalt

tock

Many do not realize how money
drawing interest reproduces itself.
Five dollars a month deposited in a
savings bank at 4 per cent interest
will amount in 15 years to $1,205.73.

HAVE COLOR N CHEEKS

Be Better Looking Take
Olive Tablets

If your skin is yellow complexion
pallid tongue coated appetite poor
you have a bad taste in your mouth
a lazy, no-goo- d feeling you should
take Olive Tablets.

Dr. Edwards' Olive Tablets a sub-
stitute for calomel were prepared by
Dr. Edwards after 17 years of study.

Dr.Edwards'OliveTabletsareapurely
vegetablecompoundmixedwitholiveoil.
You will know them by their olive color.

To have a clear, pink skin, bright eyes,
no pimples, a feeling of buoyancy like
childhooddays you must petat the cause.

Dr. Edwards' Olive Tablets act on
the liver and bowels like calomel yet
have no dangerous after effects.

They start the bile and overcome con-
stipation. Millions of boxes are sold
annually at 10c and 25c. Take one or
twonightlyand note the pleasing respite

iSO- -

EVERYBODY'S FAVORITE
Bender's Delicious Ice Cream
will be your favorite, too, after
you have tried it.

JUST PHONE 1188

PURZ

Special
SATURDAY Only

WARM DAYS
and chilly nights make it neces-
sary to keep your fires up. When
in need of coal, just call.

Hackman-Klefot- h & Co.
N. 10th & F Sts. Phone 2015 or 2016

Apex All-Met- al Electric
Washers

sold by

DENNIS IMPLEMENT CO.

JAN. 1ST, 1920 ON ALL SAVINGS
ACCOUNTS WITH

PEOPLE'S HOME AND
ASSOCIATION

Account with us any time and gel
and Jan. 1st following.

ers and butchers. $16.0016.25: light
Yorkers, $15.5016.00; pigs, $12.00
13.00; heavy Yorkers, $16.00 16.25;
stags, $8.009.00; choice fat bows,
$12.0013.00; common to fair $11.00
12.00.

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $1011; good
to choice butchers. $9 10; fair to me-
dium butchers, $89; fair to good
heifers, $79; choice fat cows, $8.t)0
9.00; fair to good fat cows, $6 7.50;
bologna cows, $45; butcher bulls,
$7.508.50; bologna bulls, $7508.00;
calves, $10 15.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.008.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. March 18 Re-

ceipts Cattle, 800; hogs, 5,200; sheep.
50.

Cattle Market steady; steers, good
to choice $11.50 12; fair to good,
$9.5011.50; common to fair $79.50;
heifers, good to choice $10.50 12.50;
fair to good $8.5010.50; common to
fair $6.50 8.50; cows, good to choice
$910.50; fair to good $7.509; cut-
ters $67; canners $4.505.25; stock
steers $6.5010.5O; stock heifers $6. 50

8.50; stock cows $5.50 7; bulls
steady; bologna $7.50 9.00; fat bulls,
$910; milch cows strong, $60140:
calves 50c higher; good to choice $20

20.50; fair to good $14 20; common
and large $614.

Hogs Steady; marke 25 cents low-
er; heavies $15.50 16.75; good to
choice packers and butchers $16.50;
medium $16.50; stags $89; common
to choice heavy fa sows, $912.75;
light shippers $15. 75 16; pigs, 110
pounds and less, $1014.

Sheep Steady; good to choice, $10
11.00; fair to good $910; common

to fair $46; bucks $48; lambs
steady; good to choice $1818.75;
seconds, $15 17; fair to good. $17.00

18.00; common skips, $1014.
(By Associated Press)

PITTSBURGH, Pa., March 18.
Hogs Receipts 1.200; market higher;heavies $15.25 15.75; heavy Yorkers,
$1717.15; light Yorkers, $1616.50;
pigs, $15.5016.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 250;
market steady; top sheep $16.00; top
lambs $20.00.

Calves Receipts 500; market is
steady; top $22.00.

(By Assoclatc-- Press)
CHICAGO. March 18. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 26.000; market, higher; bulk,
?14.6016.10; top, $16.55; heavies,

medium, $15.1016.25;
lights, $15.70 16.25; light lights,
$14.8515.95; heavy packing sows,
smooth, $13.00 13.50; heavv packing
sows, rough, $12.3512.85; pigs, $13.25

15.00.
Cattle Receipts, 9.000; market,

strong. Beef steers, medium and reav-ie- s,

choice and prime, $13.65 15.50;
medium and good, $11.65 13.65; com-
mon, $10.5011.65. Light weight, good
and choice, $12.2515.10; common and
medium, $10.0O12.25. Butcher cat-
tle, heifers, $7.2513.25; cows, $7.25

12.00; Canners and cutters. $5.00
7.25; Veal calves, $17.00 18.00; Feed-
er steers, $9.0012.00; Stocker steers,
$7.50 11.25.

Sheep . . Receipts, 13,000; market,
steady; lambs, $16.7519.25; culls and
common, $14.0016.50; ewes, medium
good and choice, $10.7514.25; culls
and common, $5.75 10.50.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO. N. Y., March 18.

Cattle Receipts 50; steady; calves,
receipts 600; steady; $6 23.50.

Hogs Receipts 1.600; 25 cents
higher; heavy $15 16.25; mixed $16.-4016.8-

yorkers $16.7516.90; light
do $16.0016.75; pigs $15.50 15.75;
roughs, $13.2513.50; stags, $810.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 2,400;
lambs steady; unchanged.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 18. Butter

Fat Steady.
Eggs Higher; prime firsts, 44c;

firsts, 42&43c; seconds, 41c.
Poultry Steady; springers, 45c;

hens, 37c; turkeys, 36c.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 18 The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can, 51.
Am. Smelting, OS1.
Anaconda, 62.
Bethlehem Steel "B", 9314.
Chesapeake and Ohio, 5S.
Chino Copper, 31.
General Motors, 335.
Goodrich Tires, 734- -

Mexican Petroleum, 192.
Pennsylvania, 43Vi- -

Reading, 8054.
Studebaker, 107U- -

Union Pacific. 122 Vi.
IT. S. Steel, 102.
Utah Conner, 741i.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 18 Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were :

Gives a brilliant shine that
floes not rub off or dust off chat
anneals to the iron that lasts tour
times as lone as any other.

Black Silk Stove Polish
Is In a class by itself. It's mora
carefully raadeand mads
trom better materials.

Try It on yoor parlor
tovc, your cook stove

or your gM ranpa.
i juu uun 1 una itthe best polish yoaever used, yoarhardware or

srocery dealer is
authorized to re
fund yoar IV. ifc ft 111

at J mm
mousy.
Thmrm'm-- A

Free Service

letortck, Elizabeth Teetor, his wife.
the unknown heirs, legatees and devl
sees of Abraham Tetorlck and of Eliz-
abeth TFetor; Abraham Teetor, Eliza-
beth Teetor, his wlte, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Abra-
ham Teetor and of Ellabeth Teetor;
William V. Davis, Martha S. A. F. Dav-
is, his wife, the unknown heirs, lega-tees and devisees of William V. Davis
and of Martha S. A. V. Davis; George
Gillespie, the unknown wife of George
Gillespie, the unknown heirs, legateesand devisers of George Gillespie; John
Springer, Mary G. Springer, his wife,the unknown heirs, legatees and devi-
sees of John Springer and of Mary G.
Springer; Nehemiah Cheesman, the un-
known wife of Nehemiah Cheesman,
the unknown heirs, legatees and devi-
sees of Nehemiah Cheesman; Robert
Newcom, the unknown wife of Robert
Newcom, the unknown heirs, legateesand devisees of Robert Newcom; Frank-
lin G. Newcom, the unknown wife of
Franklin G. Newcom. the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Frank- - I

lln O. Newcom; Robert G. Newcom, the
unknown wife of Robert G. Newcom,
the unknown heirs, legatees and de-
visees of Robert G. Newcom; Robert G.
Newcome, the unknown wife of Robertu. Newcome; Franklin G. Newcome,the unknown wife of Franklin G. New-com- e,

the unknown heirs, legatees and
devisees of Franklin G. Newcome; Ed-
ward Newcom, Sr., the unknown wife
of Edward Newcom, Sr., the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Edward
Newcom, Sr.; Edward Newcom, the un-
known wife of Edward Newcom. the
unknown heirs, legatees and devisees
of Edward Newcom; Robert A. Newcom,
the unknown wife of Robert A. New-
com, the unknown heirs, legatees and
devisees of Robert A. Newcom; Cath-
erine Porter, the unknown husband of
Catherine Porter, the unknown heirs,
legatees and devisees of Catherine Por-
ter; R. Newcum, the unknown wife of
R. Newcum, the unknown heirs, lega-tees and devisees of R. Newcum; F. G.
Newcum, the unknown wife of F. G.
Newcum, the unknown hoirs. legateesand devisees of F. G. Newcum: Lavina
Knode, Archibald B. Knode, her hus
band, the unknown heirs, legatees and
devisees of Lavina Knode and of Arch- -
ibald B. Knode; John Fisher; Radi-
cal Fisher, his wife, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of John
Fisher and of Rachael Fisher; R. New-com- b,

the unknown wife of R. New-com- b,

the unknown heirs, lega-tees and devisees of R. New-com- b;

F. G. Newcomb, the unknown
wife of F. G. Newcomb, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of F. G.
Newcomb; Joseph Stover, the unknown
wife of Joseph Stover, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of - Joseph
Stover; James Murphy, the unknown
wife of James Murphy, the unknown
heirs, legatees, devisees, creditors and
assignees of James Murphy; Robert
Leave!!, the unknown wife of Robert
Leavell. the unknown heirs, legatees,
devisees, creditors and assignts of
Robert Leavell ;Carter Jackson, Malinda
Jackson, his wife, the unknown heirs.
legatees and devisees of Carter Jack-
son and of Malinda Jackson; James
Levell. Elizabeth Levell, his wife, the
unknown heirs, legatees and devisees
of James Levell and of Elizabeth Lev-
ell James Leavell anl Elizabeth Leavell,
Ills wife, the unknown heirs, legateesand devisees of James Leavell and of
Elizabeth Leavell; Benjamin Levell;
Fannie Levell, his wife, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Benja-
min Levell and of Fannie Levell; Ben-
jamin Leavell, the unknown wife of
Benjamin Leavell, the unknown heirs,
legatees and devisees of Benjamin
Leavell; Sarah Levell, the unknown
husband of Sarah Levell. the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Sarah
Levell; Sarah Leavell, the unknown
husband of Sarah Leavell, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Sarah
Leavell; Nancy Levell. the unknown
husband of Nancy Levell, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Nancy
Levell; Nancy Leavell the unknown
husband of Nancy Leavell, the un-
known heirs, legatees and devisees of
Nancy Leavell; Joshua Scott, the un-
known wife of Joshua Scott, the un-
known heirs, legatees and devisees of
Joshua Scott: Ezchiel Levell. Sarah
Ann Levell. his wife, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Ezehiel
Levell and of Sarah Ann Levell; Eze-
hiel Leavell, the unknown wife of Eze-
hiel Leavell. the unknown heirs, legatees and devisees of Ezehiel Leavell;Newton I. Jackson. Sarah Jackson, his
wife, the unknown heirs, legatees and
devisees of Newton 1. Jackson and of
Sarah Jackson; Lavenla Jackson, the
unknown husband of Lavenia Jackson,the unknown heirs, legatees and devis-
ees of Lavenia Jackson; Frances M.
Jackson, the unknown wife of Francis
M. Jackson, the unknown heirs, legat-ees and devisees of Francis M. Jack-
son; Samuel G. Newcom, Martha New- -
com, lils wife, the unknown heirs, le-

gatees and devisees of Samuel G. New.
com and of Martha Newcom: Robert
Newcom, Elizabetli Jane Newcom, his
wife, the unknown heirs, legatees and
devisees of Robert Newcom and of
Elizabeth Jane Newcom; Franklin G.

'Newcom, Elizabeth Newcom, his wife,
the unknown heirs, legatees and devis-
ees of Franklin G. Newcom and of
Eliabeth Newcom; Samuel G. Newcom.

Caroline Newcom, his wife, the un-
known heirs, legatees and devisees of
Samuel G. Newcom and of Caroline
Newcom: Rudolph G. Qulckel, Charity
10. Qulckel, his wife, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Rudolph.!. Quickcl and of Charity 10. Quickel;
George G. Hindmnn. Mary E. Ilindman,
his wife, the unknown heirs, legateesami devisees of George G. Ilindman
and of Mary E. Ilindman; Abraham
Beploglc the unknown wife of Abra-Iha- m

Replogle. the unknown heirs,
and devisees of Abraham Rep-- 1

logic; Edward Newcom, Synthia New-- j
com, his wife, the unknown heirs, legat-ees and devisees of Edward Newcom
and of Synthia Newcom; R. F. G.

'Newcom, a partnership, the unknown
creditors, assignees and devisees of R.
& F. G. Newcom, partners: R. & F. G.
Newcomb, a partnership; the unknown
creditors, assignees and devisees of R.
i V. G. Newcomb, partners; William
P. Knode. Mary L Knode, his wife, the
unknown heirs, legatees and devisees
of William P. Knode and of Mary L.
Knode; Hugh Murphy. Phebe Murphy.his wife, the unknown heirs, legateesand devisees of Hugh Murphy and of
Phebo Murphy; William Murphy, Eliza-
beth Murphy, his wife, the unknown
ltlrs. legatees and devisees of William
Murphy and of Elizabeth Murphy; Reu-
ben Wilson. Elizabeth Wilson, his wife,
the unknown heirs, legatees and devis-
ees of Reuben Wilson ami of Elizabeth
Wilson: John Smith, Isabella Smith,
his wife, the unknown heirs, legateesand devisees of John Smith and of Isa-
bella Smith: John Murphy, the un-
known wife of John Murphy, the un-
known heirs, legatees and devisees of
John Murphy; James Murphy, Eliza-
beth Murphy, his wife, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of James
Murphy and of Elizabeth Murphy:Franklin G. Newcome. Jr.. the unknown
wife of Franklin G. Newcome, Jr.. the
unknown heirs, legatees and devisees
of Franklin G. Newcome. Jr.: Elizabetli
Newcome, the unknown husband of
Elizabeth Newcome. the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Eliza-
beth Newcom; Cynthia Newcom. the
unknown husband of Cynthia Newcom,
the unknown heirs, legatees and

of Cynthia Newcom: Edward
Newcom, the unknown wife of Edward
Newcom. the unknown heirs, legateesand devisees of Edward Newcom; Mar-- ,
ietta Newcom. the unknown husband
of Marietta Newcom, the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Mar-
ietta Newcom; Lucy B. Newcom. the
unknown husband of Lucy li. Newcom.
the unknown heirs, legatees and de-
visees ot Lucy B. Newcom: Caroline
Richmond, the unknown husband of
Caroline Richmond. the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of Caro-
line Richmond: William Richmond,

; the unknown wife of William L. Rich- -

VICTOR RECORDS ON APPROVAL
BY PARCEL POST PREPAID

The most satisfactory way to buy Talking Machine Records. Send
in for a trial list, keep them 48 hours, and return those not wanted
by parcel post prepaid. We only ask that you keep at least one-thir- d

of those sent. We have one of the most complete stocks of Records
in the United States. Store open every evening.
FREE The new, complete Victor Record

Catalog sent Free with your first order.

Walter B. Fulghum
1000 Main St. Phone 2275 Richmond, Ind.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 18. Cloverseed
Prime cash, $34.05; March, $34.60;

April, $34.00i 23.50. Alsike Prime
cash and March, $35.50; April, $35.65.
Timothy Prime cash, 1917 and 1918,
$6.00; 1919, $6.15; March and April,

.$6.15; May, $6.10.

(Vty Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 18. Corn No. 2

mixed $1.61; No. 3 yellow $1.631.64.
Oats No. 2 white 96 1.00; No. 3

white, 954 97.
Pork, nominal; ribs, 1819; lard,

$20.92.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O.. March 18. Wheat
No. 2 red, $2.602.61; No. 3 red,

$2.54 (a 2.55; other grades as to quality,
$2.202.50.

Corn No. 2 white, $1.701.71;No. 3

white, $168S?1.70; No. 4 white, $1.63
'(71.68; No. 2 yellow, $1.691.70; No.
3 yellow. $1.671.69; No. 4 yellow,
$1.611.63; No. 2 mixed, ?1.681.69.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

INDIANAPOLIS, March 18, Hoes-Rec- eipts

5,000. Cattle Receipts, 900;
steady. Calves Receipts, 600; steady.
Sheep Receipts, 100; steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average.

$16.7516.35; assorted, 140 to 225 lb,
average, $16.0016.60; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. up, average, $15.7516.25;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $15.00

15.50.
Fat hogs weighing down to 140 lbs.,

$16.0016.33; fat back pigs, under
130 lbs., $15.2515.50; feeding pigs,
$15.00 down; sows, according to
quality, $11.00 13.50; poor to best
stags, 80 lbs. dock. $10.00 13.50; bulk
of sows, $12.5013.25; sales in truck
market, $15.2516.75; light pigs, $15
down.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., and upward, $14.0014.50; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward. $13.25

13.75; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$12.5013.00; good to choice, 1,100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.7512.50; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs.. $11.25
11.75; good to choice, 1,000 to 1.100
lbs., $11.2512.00; common to medi-
um, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $10.50fcD11.50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $10.00
11.00; good to choice yearlings, $11.50

13.00.
Heifers Good to best, S00 lbs., and

up, $11.00 12.50; common to medium,
S00 lbs. up $9.50 10.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $11.5013.00 ; common
to medium, under 800 pounds, $3.00

10.00.
Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $10.0012.00; common to med-
ium. 1.050 lbs.. $9.009.50; good to
best, under 1.050 lbs., $9.5010.00;
common to medium under 1,050 lbs..
$8.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00

8.00.
Bulls Good to best. 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $8.50 9.50; good to choice un-

der 1,300 lbs., $S.009.00; fair to medi-
um, under 1.300 lbs., $7. 50 S. 00; com-
mon to good bolognas, $6.5007.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $19.00 21.50; common to
medium veals, $15.00 IS. 00; good to
rhoico heavy calves, $10.00 & 12.00;
common to medium heavy calves, $8.00

9.50.
Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good

to choice steers, S00 lbs. and up, $10.00
11.00; common to fair steers, S00

lbs. and up, ?9.0010.00: good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
K00 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
Jieifers. $7.00S.00; medium to good
rows, $6.00 7. 00; good to choice milk- -

rs, $110.00135.00; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers.
57.50010.00; stock calves, 250 to 400
!bs. 57.0010.00v

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00" 10.00;

western fed lambs, $17.5018.50;
good to choice lambs. $17.00 17.50;
common to medium lambs. $12.00
16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs.. $7.00 8. on.

MAN'S
BEST AGE
A man is as old as his organs ; he
can be as vigorous and healthy at
70 as at 35 if he aids his organs in

performing their functions. Keep
your vital organs healthy with

COLD MEDAL

Tb world's standard remedy for Icidnay,
liTr, bladder and uric acid Uoubles
cine 1696; corrects disorders; stimulates
vital organs. All druggists, three sizes.
Loafc far til Cold Madal ea anry b

a4 accept imitarioa

We will sell at our farm, two and one-quart- er miles southeast of
Mooreland Indiana, commencing promptly at 11 o'clock a. m., on

MONDAY, MARCH 22, 1920
The following live stock:

10 HEAD OF HORSES AND MULES 10
These will consist of young mules and horses, all large enough to
work; one team of good aged mules.

30 TO 40 HEAD OF CATTLE
Fifteen head of milk cows, that we will recommend and stand be-

hind them. One brindle cow, coming 5 years old. giving 3 to 4 gal-Ion- s

of milk a day. fresh the first of February. One Jersey cow, S

years old, that has made 14 pounds of butter a week, fresh the 10th
of March, a real cow. One Jersey, coming 5 years old. will be fresh
by day of sale. One Jersey cow, 11 years old. fresh the first of
March. There will be 10 to 12 more milk cows just as good as these.
Any one wanting a good cow should not miss this sale.

There will be 25 to 30 head of butcher cattle steer and heifer
stuff and fat cows. This is all good butcher stuff.

50 TO 75 HEAD OF EWES
Twenty of these ewes have lambs 1 to 2 weeks old, and good ones.
Twenty-fiv- e to have lambs yet. This Is an extra good bunch of
Shropshire ewes. All good aged ewes.

There will he 12 head of registered Dorset Horn sheep, 9 ewes,
1 buck and 2 lambs. Some more to have lambs. The papers will be
furnished with these sheep.

100 HEAD OF HOGS 100
These will consist of shoats weighing from 60 to 125 pounds.

Some immune ones.

Terms made known on day of sale. Everybody welcome.

Covalt BroSo
AUCTIONEERS Clem Conway and Guy Strong.

Bicycle
For FRIDAY and

Men's and Boys' Bicycles
with guaranteed tires, New
Departure Coaster Brake,
Rubber Pedals, Rubber or
Leather Grips. $42.50 values.

SPECIAL

Friday & Saturday Only

BroSo

Sale

Sale

WM. LANDWEHR
H. J. HANES. Clerk

SAM VIGRAN
617 Main St.

PanMic HorseEYES of YOURS
See

EYES of YOUNG
In

EYES of YOUTH
SUNDAY, MONDAY, TUESDAY and WEDNESDAY

at the

SatMrday9 March 20
TAUBE SALES BARN

124-12- 6 NORTH SIXTH ST.. RICHMOND, INDIANA

Forty head of horses, consisting of draft horses, general purpose horses and
drivers, a lot of extra good farm mares, some cheap farm horses and mares, a
few nicely mated teams; 3 teams of mules; 1 team. 7 and 8 years old, weigh-
ing 2500 pounds; 1 team mare mules, weighing 2200 pounds; 1 team horsa
mules, weighing 2100 pounds. These are extra good broke mules.

If In need of a horses or mule, it will pay you to attend this sale.
Two brood sows having 12 pigs four weeks old; SO head of shoats weigh-

ing from 60 to 150 pounds. This is an extra nice bunch. All stock sold under
guarantee.

We have a sale every other Saturday. If you have any stock to serf, J

I f s 1 1

GEO. TAUBE
I THOS. CONNIFF. O. E. ROSS, Aucts.

!


